SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT OF COLLABORATION
BETWEEN
SKAGGS SCHOOL OF PHARMACY AND PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES AT THE UNIVERSITY OF
CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO AND COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, CHINA MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT OF COLLABORATION is made effective as
of December 11, 2020 (“Second Amendment Effective Date), and amends that certain Agreement
between The Regents of the University of California, on behalf of the Skaggs School of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Sciences at the University of California, San Diego (UC San Diego), and College of
Pharmacy, China Medical University, Taiwan (CMU), executed on December 13, 2012 and first amended
on October 23, 2015.

The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

XII. Entire Agreement and Effective Date / Termination.
The term of the agreement is extended through December 12, 2025.

Except as specifically herein amended, the Agreement will remain in full force and effect.

The parties have executed this Second Amendment as set forth below.

SKAGGS SCHOOL OF PHARMACY AND PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, UC SAN DIEGO

x a2A \é'\M\Qmwd
</ June 7, 2021
By:
James McKerrow, Ph.D, M.D. - Date
Dean

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, CHINA MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, TAIWAN

Tue 2]

ate

13-1157 SSPPS MOU 2AM ChinaMedicalU fnl.doc Page 1 of 1
6/7/21



